

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 382

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “imported,”; and in line 8, after the semicolon insert “providing for the construction of this Act; defining a certain term;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 19, insert:

“(A) IN THIS SECTION, “OFFICIALLY INSPECTED” MEANS VENISON INSPECTED AND PASSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE:

(1) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA); OR

(2) U.S. FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION (FDA).”;

in line 20, strike “(A)” and substitute “(B)”; in the same line, strike “(B)” and substitute “(C)”; and in line 21, strike “(D)” and substitute “(E)”; and in line 29, after “WAS” insert “OFFICIALLY”.

On page 2, in lines 10, 17, and 24, strike “(B)”, “(C)”, and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)”, “(D)”, and “(E)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 22, strike “IMPORTED”.

On page 2, after line 29, insert:

“(F) NOTHING IN THIS SECTION MAY BE CONSTRUED AS ALLOWING DEER FARMING FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING DEER MEAT.”.